
            
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Staff Directory 

Name Title  Phone Email 

Abigail Parish Finance Specialist  (906) 248-8451 aparish@bmcc.edu  

Duane Bedell President (906) 248-8400 dabedell@bmcc.edu  

Holly B. Powless Policy Analyst & Title IX Coordinator  (906) 248-8430 hpowless@bmcc.edu  

Karen Parish Compliance and Governance Specialist  (906) 248-8444 kparish@bmcc.edu  

Katherine Tassier  Academic Specialist  (906) 248-8449 ktassier@bmcc.edu  

Mariah O. Wanic Director of Charter Schools (906) 248-8446 mwanic@bmcc.edu  

Megan Ringuette Administrative Assistant to the CSO  (906) 630-2154 mringuette@bmcc.edu  

Patrick Tadgerson  Information Systems Administrator  (906) 248-8405 ptadgerson@bmcc.edu  



            
 

 
 

Field Representatives 

Name Public School Academy  

Abigail Parish 
aparish@bmcc.edu  

Lake Superior Academy 
Leelanau Montessori Public School Academy  
Presque Isle Academy   

Amy Eddy 
arrowmom3@gmail.com   

Ojibwe Charter School 
Three Lakes Academy   

Amy Zacharias 
amyzacharias@bmcc.edu   

Academy of Warren  
Great Oaks Academy  
Mt. Clemens Montessori Academy  
Prevail Academy   
Universal Learning Academy  
University YES Academy  

Brittany Cook 
bcook@bmcc.edu   

Frontier International Academy  
Keystone Academy  
Multicultural Academy  
Plymouth Scholars Charter Academy  
Taylor Exemplar Academy  
Triumph Academy   

Jaime Cramer 
jcramer418@gmail.com   

Arts and Technology Academy of Pontiac  
Crescent Academy 
Madison Academy 
Richfield Public School Academy  
State Street Academy 
Vista Meadows Academy  

Mark Nezich 
marknezich@gmail.com   

American Montessori Academy  
Arbor Preparatory High School 
Bradford Academy  
Detroit Community Schools 
Fortis Academy 
George Washington Carver Academy  
Hamtramck Academy  
Laurus Academy  
Oakside Prep Academy  
Star International Academy   

Sarah Loshaw 
slowshaw@bmcc.edu David Ellis Academy West  

Tim Allard 
timallard49@yahoo.com 

Mildred C. Wells Academy  
River City Scholars Charter Academy  
Vista Charter Academy  
Wellspring Preparatory High School  

Tyler Allard 
tyler_allard@hotmail.com  

Battle Creek Area Learning Center 
FlexTech High School- Shepherd 
Holly Park Academy  
Paramount Charter Academy  
Three Oaks Public School Academy  
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